/5- 00024

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
(PROFESSIONAL SERVICES)

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT (the “Third Amendment”) to the Contract for Professional
Engineering Services is made and entered into this 2 day of March, 2015 by and
between the CITY OF NAPLES, a Florida Municipal Corporation (the “City”), and TKW
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INCORPORATED, a Florida Profit Corporation (the
Consultant”).

WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant entered into that certain Agreement to furnish
Contract for Professional Engineering Services, dated June 11, 2014 (the “Original
Agreement”) (Reference Original Bid No. RFQ 14-042 and Original Clerk Tracking No. 14-
00081 for services associated with Professional Engineering Services for Naples Pier
Deck Replacement Structural Design Services: Third Amendment: Article Four
Compensation for restrooms expansion (‘Project’); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this Third
Amendment so that the Consultant will be provided additional time and compensation
pursuant to the terms and conditions contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and conditions
herein set forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
Reference.
2. “Article Four, Compensation” shall be amended for the provision of additional

fees by the Consultant in the amount of $18,672.00 for Professional
Engineering Services for Naples Pier Deck Replacement Structural Design
Services related to men and women and restroom expansion as described
in Exhibit A-1 Scope of Services and Basis of Compensation. Attached and
made a part of this Third Amendment.

3. The terms of this Third Amendment shall control and take precedence over
any and all terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement which might
vary, contradict or otherwise be inconsistent with the terms and conditions
hereof. All of the other terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement,
except as expressly amended and modified by this Third Amendment, shall
remain unchanged and are hereby ratified and confirmed and shall remain in
full force and effect.

4. This Third Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each
of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose signature
appears thereon and all of which shall together constitute one and the same
instrument.

Rev. 02/19/2015 PS Amendment gls/rdp 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Consultant have caused this Third
Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year
first above written.

CITY:

CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA

By: JWMM

A. William Moss, City Manager

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:

By: M\B @(\’P\/

Robert D. Pritt, City Attotney

CONSULTANT:

TKW CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
5621 Banner Drive

Fort Myers, Florida 33912

Attention: Trudi K. Williams, P.E., CEO
FEI/EIN Number: On File

NaaJp——

itneds (Signature) (Signature) T~
Printed Printed —— . C e
Name: S‘l‘C‘P‘(\anié S*’ ' Dnse Name: , Tud\ K Williams

Title: CED

Rev. 02/19/2015 PS Amendment gls/rdp 2



® Fori My ais
s Olcndo
B [Cilchcssee

=
o
3
L%
£
[=
>
=
=
=
=
=

Fort Myers. FL 33912  Tel: 239.278.1992  Fax: 239.278.0922

5621 Banner Drive

1 ,” Exhibit A-1 :: Scope of Services and Basis of compensation

Bid No. RFQ 14-042 :: Addendum-3 :: Restroom Expansion 10f2

February 25, 2015

Mr. Gerald “Jed” Secory, MBA CPPO CPM
Purchasing Manager

City of Naples

735 8th Street South

Naples, FL 34102

RE: Amendment No. 3
Naples Pier Deck Replacement — Building Engineering Design Services
Executed 14-042 PSBA PO No. 1401453-00
TKW Job No.14167.00

Scope of Services

CONSULTANT (TKW Consulting Engineers, Inc.) will provide engineering services related to
the men and women restroom expansion, each 613 sq ft, as designed by MHK Architecture.
Services will include structural design of the expanded restrooms and mechanical, electrical
and plumbing design (MEP) services. MEP services will be provided by TKW subconsultant

Matern Professional Engineering, Inc.

Compensation
TKW structural design $14,472

Matern MEP design $4,200
Total fee adjustment = increase by $18,672

Increase total fee authorized for this project from $103,878 to $122,550.

TKW CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

A Lekpies

Douglas H. Eckmann, P.E., BCEE, D.WRE
Chief Operating Manager/Engineering Manager

Enclosure: TKW Fee Budget Work Sheet



T ]
— 0% 7 [ (13 (13 [ 13 [13 o8 7 0%
0% [ (13 (13 0s [13 [ [ [ (13
[0 (13 (13 08 [ (13 [ [ [ oS
[ [ [ [ [ (13 [ [ [ [
(] [ os 0 (2] [ o [} (] 0 os 0 os 0 o o [ 0 o 0
0% [ [ [ [ 0% [ [ [ (13
ooT'rs ooz'rs ,msu ‘ot J9quisaeq pejup meodad wisey
95118 [Z4%3 4 [ [ 089§ [ [ 9258 v [3 4 08 [ SaWwn3og UefNAsu0Y feuld eKwod| |
005§ [Z4%3 z [ [ [ [ [ [ 4 [ [ IO Mooy Ubeq %oot] |
ZSL§ [ [ [ as [ [ [ [ 25L8 v #ajAey KiiEnD pefold
[ [ [ [ 0OPES oF [ 95V'ES 3 V0518 [] [ [ SHUpREID GORONIeu00 %00} Ol
00Z'LS (1243 v [ [ [ [ 958 ¥ 9IES 4 (13 [ SuojeyReds [eajuyoe) eiedeid
vO6'LS [ [ [ as [ Z5118 [ (33 v [ [
!
s 00Z'rs o6v$ (] os 0 os 0 oso'vs o os 0 09L's$ or reces (18 os ° 258 v ususdyg soaateg udisaa| |
- Inoy 100 = ANOY Ji = Anoiy i - Inoy 5ed « anoy J @ anoy - anoy i « anoy Ji « anoy Ji - wondyoss,
) zos ud seis g szzs H ses H viis H LS Ld ssLs H s81s H ssLs Ld — d
Y uojsuedxgy
JesuiBug 1eBeuepy utoonysoy 40j 93[AI8S [RUORIPPY
eia suio leayen 10AQAING [BUOISSI)OlY Ma1D Aanng uepjuya] Ay 1suBsag 3 Rofoid FlE] ._“ooﬂuw.” E_Wno%._m Ayenp pefoid 291} *ON qor MML
MSVLAGTVIOL JeeuiBu3 [edidupy 1043 redioud seau|Bu3 [edjouny $10Z ‘52 Avruged
1efoid 1dey y3eq Jeid
106png 604 (uojss0j01d 190[01d - R1v0UBuU] Bupnsucd ML sajden jo K10
cjo¢ uoisuedx3 WooASaY 1 E-WNPUIPPY :: Z¥O-b| OJY "ON pid

uonesuadwon Jo siseg pue saVIAIBS J0 800G ! |-y HQIYXT]



